SIRIM QAS International Sdn.Bhd. (410334-X)
No.1, Persiaran Dato’ Menteri, Section 2, P.O.BOX  7035,
40700 Shah Alam, Selangor Darul Ehsan, Malaysia.
Tel:  03-55446184
TEST REPORT
REPORT NO.:  2022RE0120
FCC ID  .:  2A65I-GC866995

b) Changes in details of the Manufacturer’s name and/or address;
c) Changes in details of the Factory location name and/or address;
d) Changes in details of the model and/or type designation
11. However, issuance of Supplementary Report due to the following reasons are FOC :
a) Misprints and typo errors;
b) Missing technical information as agreed in PP1 form;
c) Test data not reported;
d) Mistake in reporting of test data
12. Corrections to report shall only be allowed if the date of issuance of the original report has not exceeded 6 months and shall be limited to a
      maximum 3 times, after either case whichever occurs earlier, an Amendment or a Supplementary Report shall not be issued.
EMC Section
Sirim QAS Internat'l
<<ONLINE REHAB VIRTUAL ASISSTANCE>>
Standard : FCC Part.15 Class B 3mCustomer : PICOSYS SDN BHD
Model : ORVA
Serial no. : -
Tested by : MUHD ZAREF
Test Mode : NORMAL OPERATING
Freq : 30MHz - 1GHz
Remark2 :
Remark3 :
Remark4 :
30.0 1000.050.0 100.0 500.0
0
80
10
20
30
40
50
60
70
Frequency
Le
ve
l
[MHz]
[dB(µV/m)]
<FCC B>
Limit (QUASI-PEAK)
<FCC BELOW 1GHz>
Spectrum(H,PK)
Spectrum(V,PK)
Suspected Item(H)
Suspected Item(V)
Final Item(H,QP)
Final Item(V,QP)
Final Result
No.  Frequency  (P) Reading c.f Result Limit Margin  Height   Angle  Remark
QP QP QP QP
[MHz] [dB(µV)]  [dB(1/m)] [dB(µV/m)]  [dB(µV/m)] [dB] [cm] [°]
  1 48.674   V 1.8 15.3 17.1 40.0 22.9 100.0   288.0
  2 101.469   V 3.2 11.4 14.6 43.5 28.9 257.0   222.0
  3 504.875   H -1.3 20.2 18.9 46.0 27.1 177.0   332.0
21 SEPT 2022
APPENDIX I
J20221410015
2022RE0120
EMC Section
Sirim QAS Internat'l
21 SEPT 2022
StandardCustomer
Model
SerialNumber
Tested by
Test Mode
Rating
Anttena Pol.
Remark3
Remark4
: FCC Class B >GHz 3m
:
: Horizontal & Vertical